FISCAL YEAR 2023-24

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

ASSESSED VALUATION TOTAL PREABATED  AD VALOREM BUDGETED

(Excluding Net TAX RATE AD VALOREM REVENUE TAX ABATEMENT ABATED AD VALOREM

Proceeds of Mines) LEVIED [(1)X(2)/100] [(3)-(5)] REVENUE

A. SCHOOL OPERATING:

 Property Tax Subject to

   Revenue Limitations 130,262,794,406$   0.7500 976,970,958$   -$   No longer remitted to CCSD

  Net Proceeds revenue reserved

   per NRS 387.195 [Sch.AA (B2)]

  Total School Operating 130,262,794,406   0.7500 976,970,958   -  -

B. SCHOOL DEBT:

 Property Tax Subject to

   Revenue Limitations 130,262,794,406   0.5534 720,874,304   173,844,304  547,030,000

  Net Proceeds of Minerals

   Total School Debt 130,262,794,406   0.5534 720,874,304   173,844,304  547,030,000

 C.  TOTAL OPERATING AND DEBT 130,262,794,406$   1.3034 1,697,845,262$   173,844,304$   547,030,000$

Notes:
(1) Column (1) Assessed Valuation is available from the February 15th Final Local Government Revenue Projections.
(2) Column (5) Budgeted Abated Ad Valorem Revenue - can be obtained from the "Net Tax less Redevelopment and LEED

Abatement" column of the March 25th Revised Proforma Ad Valorem Revenue Report.

Form AA-Sch

CLARK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT AMENDED FINAL BUDGET FISCAL YEAR 2023-2024
ALL FUNDS - CALCULATION OF ALLOWED AD VALOREM REVENUES SCHEDULE AA-1,

(2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

SALARIES SERVICES, ENDING TOTAL
AND EMPLOYEE SUPPLIES, TRANSFERS FUND FUND

WAGES BENEFITS AND OTHER OUT BALANCE REQUIREMENTS

GENERAL/SPECIAL EDUCATION FUND
100 Regular 983,035,655$   433,735,572$   259,996,842$   -$   -$  1,676,768,069$
200 Special 339,057,422  169,275,265  30,132,616  538,465,303
300 Vocational & Technical 1,856,188  750,360  4,426,865  7,033,413
400 Other PK-12 17,296,428  7,262,199  4,205,904  28,764,531
500 Nonpublic School -
600 Adult Education -  -  75,000  75,000
800 Community Services 21,495  505  100,000  122,000
900 Co-curricular & Extra Curricular 11,215,647  5,508,651  13,046,876  29,771,174
2000 Support Services 696,026,754  355,581,277  323,990,260  1,375,598,291
4000 Facility Acquisition & Construction 265,719  155,071  -  420,790
6100 Interdistrict Payments 2,322,000  2,322,000
6200 Fund Transfers 468,878,282  468,878,282
6300 Contingency -
8000 Ending Balance 231,658,282  231,658,282

General/Spec Education Subtotal 2,048,775,308  972,268,900  638,296,363  468,878,282  231,658,282  4,359,877,135

DEBT SERVICE FUND 443,158,768  - 844,399,057 1,287,557,825

SUBTOTAL APPROPRIATION FUNDS 2,048,775,308  972,268,900  1,081,455,131  468,878,282  1,076,057,339  5,647,434,960

OTHER FUNDS:
Building and Sites 2,000  500  9,997,500  2,952,915  12,952,915
Capital Projects 18,038,000  8,163,500  1,123,992,500  381,921,133  193,382,337  1,725,497,470
Special Revenue - Federal Projects 169,169,486  65,954,550  305,069,944  - 540,193,980
Special Revenue - Medicaid $3,308,814 $512,720 $1,224,100 10,696,408  15,742,042
Special Revenue - English Learners Weighted 100,893,584  48,885,980  27,141,329  - 176,920,893
Special Revenue - Gifted & Talented Weighted 10,475,121  5,734,257  1,281,581  - 17,490,959
Special Revenue - At-Risk Weighted 116,720,352  47,220,545  22,632,081  - 186,572,978
Special Revenue - Vegas PBS 4,307,346  1,908,984  10,079,050  10,740,708  27,036,088
Special Revenue - Student Activities -  -  71,000,000  34,921,122  105,921,122
Special Revenue - State Projects 19,660,357  10,346,788  39,311,828  - 69,318,973
Proprietary:

Food Service 42,545,885  23,665,615  92,719,975  178,771,366  337,702,841
Internal Service 3,903,971  1,858,216  45,776,500  9,096,902  60,635,589

SUBTOTAL OTHER FUNDS 489,024,916  214,251,655  1,750,226,388  381,921,133  440,561,758  3,275,985,850

TOTAL ALL FUNDS 2,537,800,224  1,186,520,556  2,831,681,519  850,799,415  1,516,619,097  8,923,420,810

Less:  Interfund Transfers (850,799,415)  (850,799,415)

NET ALL FUNDS 2,537,800,224$   1,186,520,556$ 2,831,681,519$   -$   1,516,619,097$ 8,072,621,395$

Form 4AA-Sch

CLARK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT AMENDED FINAL BUDGET FISCAL YEAR 2023-2024
ALL FUNDS - TOTAL FUND APPLICATIONS
SCHEDULE AA-2,

(1)

PROGRAM OR FUNCTION

(1) (2) (3) (4)

ACTUAL ACTUAL
YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING FINAL AMENDED FINAL

REVENUE 6/30/22 6/30/23 APPROVED APPROVED

1000 LOCAL SOURCES
1100 Tax Revenue

1110 Property Taxes -$  -$  -$  -$
1111 Net Proceeds of Mines
1112 Net Proceeds of Mines - Prior Year
1120 School Support Taxes
1150 Residential Construction Tax

1190 Other Taxes 1,174,434 870,000 660,000
1191 Franchise Taxes
1192 Governmental Services Tax

1200 Local Gov Units - Not School Districts